



MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY, KERALA

<u>Abstract</u>

Administration- Mahatma Gandhi University Youth Festival Rules , 2024 - Amendment No. 3 - Approved -Orders Issued.

LEGISLATION

No. 8338/LEGN/2024/MGU

Priyadarsini Hills, Dated: 12.09.2024

Read:-1.U.O. No.637/LEGN/2024/M.G.U. dated:20.01.2024

2.U.O. No.1655/LEGN/2024/M.G.U. dated:22.02.2024

3.U.O. No.7464/LEGN/2024/M.G.U. dated:14.08.2024

4.The minutes (24.05) item number O.A. 6/24.05/98460/DSS 1/2022, of the meeting of the Syndicate held on 13.08.2024.

ORDER

The University has issued 'The Mahatma Gandhi University Youth Festival Rules, 2024' vide paper read (1) above. Subsequently, amendments were made to the said rules, vide paper read (2) and (3) above.

Now, based on the letter submitted by the General Secretary of the Mahatma Gandhi University Students Union 2022-23, the Syndicate has resolved to amend the Mahatma Gandhi University Youth Festival Rules 2024, vide paper read (4) above, to award grace marks to students of professional colleges who secure A grade in group and solo events in the Mahatma Gandhi University Intercollegiate Youth Festival.

The rules appended to paper read (1) above stand amended to this extent.

Orders are issued accordingly.

SMITHA V M

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR VII (ADMIN)
For REGISTRAR

Copy To

1.P.S. to V.C./P.V.C.

2.P.A. to Registrar/C.E./F.O.

3. Director, Department of Student Services

4.Ac.C.- I Section.

5. Principals, All Affiliated Colleges

6. Head of the Department, University Academic Schools/centres.

7. Joint Directer, K.S.A.D.

8.P.R.O.(For Publishing in the Website).

9.I.Q.A.C.

10.Stock File/File Copy

Forwarded / By Order

Section Officer